## **Town of Lyme**

Conduct Policy and Indemnity Agreement

Child's Name				
Address				
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Name				
Phone	Email		Grade Fall '14	_ Sex (M/F)

## Conduct Policy for Spectators, Players, Coaches, and Officials At Lyme Recreation Commission Events

The intent of the Town of Lyme and it's Recreation Commission in sponsoring sporting events is to: (a) encourage fun for everyone; (b) help players learn teamwork and good sportsmanship; and (c) offer a positive experience to everyone, regardless of which team wins or loses.

Please assist the players, coaches, officials, and spectators in fostering good sportsmanship and promoting positive experiences during sporting events.

Conduct that is disruptive or interferes with the game, players, coaches, officials, or spectators is prohibited at sporting events. Profanity, threats, vulgar gestures, insults, or similar conduct berating players, coaches, officials or spectators have no place at the event. Such conduct is contrary to the Town of Lyme and its Recreation Commission's goals of providing a reasonably safe, orderly, and positive sporting event. The sponsoring authorities will not tolerate disruptive or offensive conduct during the sporting event.

Any person who does not comply with these guidelines may be warned, or asked to leave the event by the coaches and/or officials, after consultation among the coaches and officials. If the person refuses to leave, the sponsoring authorities may take one or more of the following steps: (1) suspend the game; (2) end the game; (3) ask the security personnel or police officers to escort the person from the premises; (4) ask the Town of Lyme and its Recreation Commission to bar that person temporarily or permanently from attending Recreation League sporting events, after providing the individual with an opportunity to offer a response to the Commission, in accordance with the Town of Lyme ordinance authorizing such action.

If anyone cannot or will not comply with these guidelines, please do not attend the event. By attending the sporting event, you agree to abide by these guidelines.

In consideration of the offer of the Lyme Recreation Commission to provide supervised sports for children in Lyme, we the parent(s) or Guardian(s) of the above named child, do hereby give my/our consent to and my/our approval of his/her participation therein, to indemnify and hold harmless the named Organization, its members, supervisors, instructors, agents and representatives, (whether paid or unpaid), jointly and severally from all liability whatsoever for any injury and/or injuries sustained by said child, whether during instruction, or while otherwise engaged in such activities under the direction and supervision of said Organization.

Parent/Guardian Signature